This symbol indicates that dangerous voltage constituting a risk of
electric shock is present within this unit.
This symbol indicates that there are important operating and
maintenance instructions in the literature accompanying this unit.
IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS
1. READ these instructions.
2. KEEP these instructions.
3. HEED all warnings.

2.
3.
Equipment name Type designation (Type)
Restricted substances and its chemical symbols
Note 1 “Exceeding 0.1 wt %” and “exceeding 0.01 wt %” indicate that the percentage content of the restricted substance exceeds the
reference percentage value of presence condition.
Note 2 “ ” indicates that the percentage content of the restricted substance does not exceed the percentage of reference value of presence.
Note 3 The “ ” indicates that the restricted substance corresponds to the exemption.
Specifications
Kit Specifications
Bias Voltage
200 V DC
Output Voltage
±200 V, max.
Output Current
≤ 1 mA
Sound Isolation
≤ 37 dB
Operating Temperature Range
-18 to 57 °C (0 to 135 °F)
Earphone Specifications
Transducer Type
Electrostatic
Shure IncorporatedKSE1500 Electrostatic Earphone System
2017/12/278/10
Connector Type
Lemo Connector
Frequency Response
10 Hz to 50 kHz
Maximum SPL
1 kHz at 3% THD
113 dB SPL
Net Weight
44.0 g (1.55 oz.)
KSA1500 Amplifier Specifications
Bit Depth
16-bit / 24-bit
Sampling Rate
44.1 / 48 / 88.2 / 96 kHz
Signal-to-Noise Ratio
up to 107 dB A-weighted
Adjustable Gain Range
-40 dB to +60 dB
Limiter
Selectable Analog RMS Limiter
Equalizer
4-band Parametric
USB Input
USB Micro-B Receptacle
Line-In Input
3.5 mm (1/8")
Charging Requirements
USB-powered: 5 V/0.5 A to 1 A
Housing
Black Anodized Aluminum
Net Weight
182.0 g (6.42oz.)
Dimensions
111 x 59 x 21 mm H x W x D
Battery Specifications
Battery Type
Rechargeable Li-Ion
Nominal Voltage
3.6 V DC
Battery Life
up to 10 hoursAnalog in (BYPASS EQ mode)
up to 7 hoursUSB Input (EQ mode)
Battery Charging Temperature Range
0 to 45 °C (32 to 113 °F)
Accessories
Furnished Accessories